
Scott County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector:  Scott County (Including the city of Georgetown) 
&     http://georgetownky.gov  
HVAC Inspector   100 N Court St., Georgetown 40324 
   
      Jim Burgess   502-863-9802 
     Jim.burgess@georgetownky.gov  
 
     Don Mullins 
     502-863-9802 
 
State Building Inspector:  Mark Pitzer 

E-mail Address:    mark.pitzer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-753-7985 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Kevin Carlin 
E-mail Address:    kevin.carlin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-229-7497 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jamie Tingle 
E-mail Address:    Jamie.tingle@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-706-0306 
 

 

 
HVAC Inspector:   Mike Cathey 

E-mail Address:    mike.cathey@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3519 
 

 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Matt Lewis 
E-mail Address:    matt.lewis@ky.gov   
Cell Phone:       859-327-2191   
 
Office Hours:    Mon, Tues, Wed, Thurs, Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   502-868-5984 
 
Office Address:    Scott County Health Department 
     300 East Washington Street   
     Georgetown, KY 40324 
 
Environmentalist:   Brit Combess, Chris Dedic (food service) 
Office Phone Number:   502-863-3978 
 
Boiler Inspector:   James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:    james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-356-7770 
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